Cecil College Seahawks () -vs- Lackawanna Falcons ()
01/07/23 at Lackawanna College - Student Union

Date: 01/07/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

gli:::?.Lg;:ggvsynna College - Student Union Cedil College Seahawks 36 42 /8

Referees: Unknown Lackawanna Falcons 41 44 85

Notes: None

Cecil College Seahawks 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Vernon Simmons * 30+ 13-16 2-5 0-3 7-3 10 2 3 5 0 1 28

4 Frank Toney % 33+ 5-15 4-11 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 4 14

3 Dominick Carrington * 35+ 5-20 3-14 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 5 0 2 13

10 Jordan Strickland * 31+ 4-11 0-0 2-4 2-9 11 2 1 2 2 2 10

20 Myron Bevins * 28+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 6

22 Kevin Neal 13+ 1-4 0-1 0-3 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 2

40 Darren Berrios Rivera 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

12 N'Fari Benjamin 6+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

33  Luke Moore 12+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Totals - 195 33-77 9-34 3-12 16-23 39 14 12 19 3 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-35 42.86 % 4-16 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 18-42 42.86 % 5-18 27.78 % 1-8 12.50 %

Total 33-77 429 % 9-34 26.5% 3-12 25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lackawanna Falcons 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Malek Mims * 32+ 6-15 3-5 2-5 1-5 6 1 2 4 0 1 17

0 Nasir Brown & 28+ 6-12 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 15

11  Caleb Mims * 29+ 5-11 0-2 3-4 3-2 5 1 4 5 1 2 13

2 Nashawn Johnson * 25+ 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 4 0 1 9

10 Rahmad Ali * 22+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 2 2

23  Aamir Mack 21+ 9-17 1-4 3-3 5-5 10 2 0 0 0 0 22

3 Brandon Scott 19+ 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 7

33  Julian Wilson 11+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0

4 Niare Poplar 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

13  Jawane Buckner 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 197 34-74 7-21 10-15 18-29 47 13 15 17 2 7 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-34 47.06 % 5-11 45.45 % 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 18-40 45.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 34-74 459 % 7-21 33.3% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21

Bench Points: 29

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Cecil College Seahawks

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

STEAL by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,FRANK
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,VERNON

GOOD 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

ASSIST by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,FRANK

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON(in the paint)

ASSIST by TONEY,FRANK

MISS FT by SIMMONS,VERNON

TURNOVER by TONEY,FRANK

TURNOVER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

GOOD JUMPER by BEVINS,MYRON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,VERNON

TURNOVER by BEVINS,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,VERNON
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,VERNON

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,VERNON
SUB IN by NEAL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEVIN

TURNOVER by TONEY,FRANK

TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK

19:35
19:28
19:27
19:23
19:20
18:50
18:48

18:39

18:39

18:39
18:32
18:32
18:21

17:57

17:53
17:53
17:53

17:33
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:20
16:32

2-0

2-3

5-3

7-3

9-3

9-6

9-8
11-8
11-10

11-13

11-16

11-18

V2

H1

V2

V4

V6

V3

V1
V3
V1

H2

H5

H7

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by ALI,RAHMAD
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK

FOUL by MIMS,CALEB
TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK

FOUL by BROWN,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR

ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

STEAL by MIMS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB

STEAL by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
ASSIST by ALI,RAHMAD

STEAL by ALI,RAHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALI,RAHMAD



-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK

13:40 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,MYRON ==

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:37

TURNOVER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 13:22
13:21 STEAL by ALI,RAHMAD
13:10 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN --

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN ==

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 12:48

REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN ==

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 12:46

REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN ==
12:44 FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD
12:44 SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD
12:44 SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB
12:44 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON
12:44 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR

SUB OUT by TONEY,FRANK 12:44

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,N'FARI 12:44

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 12:44 12-18 H6

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 12:44 13-18 HS

12:44 13-20 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEVIN 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR

12:10 MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK --
TURNOVER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 12:03

12:02 STEAL by BROWN,NASIR
FOUL by NEAL,KEVIN 12:00
SUB OUT by BEVINS,MYRON 12:00
SUB IN by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS 12:00

12:00 MISS FT by BROWN,NASIR

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:00 13-21 H8 GOOD FT by BROWN,NASIR

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEVIN 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NASIR

FOUL by BENJAMIN,N'FARI 11:42
11:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR

= REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NASIR
11:22 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 10:58
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS ==
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS 10:55 15-23 HS8
10:39 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,N'FARI 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
10:22 15-25 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

9:59 FOUL by BROWN,NASIR

9:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR

9:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

9:59 SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB

9:59 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIAN
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,KEVIN(in the paint) 9:54 17-25 H8

9:54 FOUL by WILSON,JULIAN
MISS FT by NEAL,KEVIN 9:54

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,N'FARI(in the paint) 9:44 19-25 H6
9:28 19-28 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,AAMIR



MISS 3PTR by NEAL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS

STEAL by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
SUB IN by MOORE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,N'FARI

FOUL by NEAL,KEVIN
SUB OUT by NEAL,KEVIN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,VERNON

GOOD JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,VERNON

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,N'FARI
SUB IN by TONEY,FRANK

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,VERNON
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,N'FARI
FOUL by BENJAMIN,N'FARI
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,N'FARI
SUB IN by SIMMONS,VERNON

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS
TURNOVER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LUKE

FOUL by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,VERNON

REBOUND OFF by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
MISS JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

8:59
8:46
8:34
8:18
8:15
8:14
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
7:06
6:49
6:38
6:21
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:06
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
5:58
5:47
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:40
4:55
4:55
4:55

4:43

19-29 H 10
19-30 H11
21-30 HO9
21-32 H11

21-33 H 12

21-35 H 14

21-37 H 16

ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK
MISS 3PTR by MACK,AAMIR
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,CALEB
TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR
GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIAN

GOOD FT by MIMS,MALEK
MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK

STEAL by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK

SUB IN by POPLAR,NIARE

MISS FT by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB
SUB IN by BUCKNER,JAWANE

MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,JAWANE
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
TURNOVER by POPLAR,NIARE

BLOCK by WILSON,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by POPLAR,NIARE



-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
4:40 21-39 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,VERNON 4:26 24-39 H 15
ASSIST by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK --

4:20 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
4:20 SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB
4:20 TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by RIVERA,DARRENBERRIOS 4:18
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 4:18
STEAL by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 4:18
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 4:18
4:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
4:18 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
4:18 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN
4:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
4:18 SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD
3:56 MISS 3PTR by ALI,RAHMAD
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN(in the paint) 3:45 26-39 H 13
TURNOVER by TEAM 3:23
3:23 SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB
3:23 SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 2:31
-- REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
2:11 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
STEAL by TONEY,FRANK 2:11
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 2:03
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON 2:00 28-39 H 11
1:51 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK 1:41 31-41 H10
ASSIST by SIMMONS,VERNON --
1:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
1:26 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,JAWANE
1:26 SUB IN by MIMS,MALEK
1:17 TURNOVER by POPLAR,NIARE
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,VERNON 1:00 34-41 H7
ASSIST by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK --
0:48 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
-- REBOUND OFF by ALI,RAHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON(in the paint) 0:41 36-41 H5
ASSIST by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 0:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
FOUL by SIMMONS,VERNON 0:07

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cecil College Seahawks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 20:00

SUB OUT by TONEY,FRANK 20:00

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 20:00

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,VERNON 20:00

SUB OUT by MOORE,LUKE 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
20:00 SUB OUT by POPLAR,NIARE
20:00 SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD
20:00 SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK

SUB IN by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 20:00

SUB IN by TONEY,FRANK 20:00



SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 20:00

SUB IN by BEVINS,MYRON 20:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,VERNON 20:00
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
20:00 SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD
20:00 SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by MIMS,MALEK
19:44 36-43 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 19:32
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NASIR
19:29 TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK
19:09 FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK 19:01
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
18:47 MISS 3PTR by ALI,RAHMAD
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN =
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON 18:39 38-43 HG5
18:24 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK(in the paint) ~ 18:15 40-43 H 3
17:58 40-45 H5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NASIR
17:23 40-47 H7 GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,VERNON 16:57
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
16:52 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
STEAL by TONEY,FRANK 16:51
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK 16:46
== REBOUND DEF by MIMS,CALEB
16:37 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,VERNON ==
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,VERNON 16:32
16:13 40-49 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 15:54

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
15:47 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK 15:30 43-51 HS8
ASSIST by BEVINS,MYRON ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:30
15:02 MISS JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 14:54 46-51 HS5
14:46 TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK
STEAL by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 14:45
GOOD 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 14:40 49-51 H2
14:30 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
14:27 49-53 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 14:15 51-53 H?2
13:59 51-55 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALI,RAHMAD

MISS JUMPER by TONEY,FRANK 13:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK 13:34
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN 13:34
SUB IN by NEAL,KEVIN 13:34
SUB IN by MOORE,LUKE 13:34
13:33 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

TURNOVER by MOORE,LUKE 13:20



FOUL by BEVINS,MYRON

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK
ASSIST by SIMMONS,VERNON

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,MYRON
GOOD JUMPER by BEVINS,MYRON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON(in the paint)

MISS FT by NEAL,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NEAL,KEVIN

BLOCK by MOORE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,MYRON
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK
ASSIST by NEAL,KEVIN

GOOD FT by MOORE,LUKE
MISS FT by MOORE,LUKE

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,VERNON

SUB OUT by MOORE,LUKE

SUB IN by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

FOUL by NEAL,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

REBOUND OFF by TONEY,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK

TURNOVER by BEVINS,MYRON

51-56
54-56

56-56

56-58
58-58
58-60

60-60
60-63

63-63

63-66

64-66

64-68

64-70

64-71

H5
H2

H2

H2

H3

H3

H2

H4

H 6

H7

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,MALEK

SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON
SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR
MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MIMS,MALEK

MISS 3PTR by MACK,AAMIR

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

SUB IN by WILSON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
ASSIST by WILSON,JULIAN
FOUL by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB
FOUL by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,CALEB
TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR



REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,FRANK

GOOD JUMPER by BEVINS,MYRON(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEAL,KEVIN

FOUL by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

SUB OUT by NEAL,KEVIN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,VERNON
MISS FT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,VERNON
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,MYRON

GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMMONS,VERNON
FOUL by SIMMONS,VERNON

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,MYRON
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,FRANK
GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

FOUL by STRICKLAND,JORDAN
FOUL by BEVINS,MYRON

STEAL by TONEY,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by TONEY,FRANK
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON

STEAL by SIMMONS,VERNON

7:51
7:41
7:41
7:35
7:18
7:16
7:04
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:23
6:09
6:07
5:56
5:40
5:38
5:27
5:27
5:27
5:03
4:57
4:55
4:47
4:43
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:20
4:04
4:04
3:55
3:43
3:42
3:37
3:34
3:29
3:28

64-72

66-72

66-74

66-75

68-75

70-75

72-75

74-75

H8

H6

H8

H9

H7

H5

H3

H1

GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR
SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK
SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
MISS 3PTR by MIMS,CALEB

FOUL by SCOTT,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,NASIR

GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON
FOUL by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIAN
TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MACK,AAMIR

SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN

SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB

SUB IN by MIMS,MALEK

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ALI,RAHMAD

TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK



MISS FT by SIMMONS,VERNON

TURNOVER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

MISS JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by TONEY,FRANK

STEAL by TONEY,FRANK
MISS JUMPER by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,VERNON

FOUL by BEVINS,MYRON

MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BEVINS,MYRON
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON(in the paint)

MISS FT by SIMMONS,VERNON

MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,VERNON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JORDAN

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,N'FARI

FOUL by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,DOMINICK
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,VERNON
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,FRANK

REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,N'FARI
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,N'FARI

74-81

74-82
74-83

76-83

76-85

78-85

H7

H8
H9

H7

H9

H7

FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,NASIR

SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD
SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB
TURNOVER by BROWN,NASIR

BLOCK by MIMS,CALEB

STEAL by MIMS,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD FT by MIMS,CALEB
GOOD FT by MIMS,CALEB

FOUL by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK



